PΔ	TEN	NTS	ON	ΙY

PATENTS ONLY

T	O	T	HE	Ξ	Н	10	1
		ΡI	ea	ıs	e	re	c

	Please rec	10144	3113	y thereof
1. Name of Dr. Julian Frank KO	conveying party(ies)  n MERLIN DCH  406  600		2. Name and Add Name: <u>Biotron</u> Address: <u>Inger</u> Woel	ress of receiving party(ies)  ilk Mess- und Therapiegerate GmbH & Conieurburo Berlin  rmennkehre 1, SD-12359 Berlin
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) and spad?	S [XX] No		) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
[XX] Assi	f conveyance: ignment [ ] Change of N urity Agreement [ ] Merger e: June 13, 2000	Name [	] Other	
4. Application the application		this document is b	eing filed together w	vith a new application, the execution date o
A. Patent Ap	pplication No(s). 17	! !	3. Patent No(s).	
		I		
	Additional i	l I I numbers attached:	? []Yes[XX	J No
<ol> <li>Name and concernin</li> </ol>	Additional of address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:			⑦ No ications and patents involved: (1)
5. Name and concernin	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	ndence 6	S. Number of appl	ications and patents involved:
5. Name and concernin	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	ndence 6	Number of appl	ications and patents involved:  ( 1 )  enclosed or authorized to be charged:
concernin	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	ndence 6	Number of appl Amount of fee 6 PTO Form-203	ications and patents involved: (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
o JJALLAN2 00  9. Statemer	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Do Not Use T	Number of appl Amount of fee e PTO Form-203	ications and patents involved: (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
9. Statemer To the be	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  0000068 09595017 40.00 0P	Do Not Use T	Number of appl Amount of fee e B. PTO Form-203 his Space	ications and patents involved: (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
9. Statemer To the be original d	d address of party to whom corresporing document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  0000068 09595017 40.00 0P  Int and Signature.  est of my knowledge and belief, the follocument.	Do Not Use T	Number of appl Amount of fee e PTO Form-203	ications and patents involved: (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0007** 

**RECORDED: 08/16/2000** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Dr. Julian MERLIN
(1–5) insert Namels) of Inventoris).	(2) Frank KOCH
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) insert name of Assigned	Diamond Manager The Company of the Company
	Ingenieurburo Beriin
(7) Insert address of Assignme	(7) Woermannkahre 1, D-12359 Berlin
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as TELEMETRY  COIL ARRANGEMENT FOR RECEIVING DATA SIGNALS IN PARTICULAR  (8)
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	FHUM CANDIUCOGIC IMPLANTS  Germ. Applin. filed June 19, 1999  Gas No.  Gas No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree( ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereb identification which may be needed.	(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United (s) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro- y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said As- e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  (y grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further cossary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re- the binding upon my (our) helrs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall have to the
benefit of the heirs, executors, s	idministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(2) Der June 13, 200	Name of Inventor (OF Julian MERLIN)
(3) Date	(Frank KDCH)
	Name of Inventor
(5) Oate	
	Witness Chure fit
Date	Witness
Address of witne Name: Uwe Fieb: Street: Grüner L	
Name: Uwe Fieb;	
Street: Grüner L	DATENT

**REEL: 011017 FRAME: 0008**